Consultant (CA) 

1 Age Limit 
Not exceeding 45 years from the date of publication of the 

notification. 

2 Tenure 
Initially for a period of one year (likely to be extended 

subject to the requirement and performance) 

3 
Remuneration (per 
month) 

Rs.1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand 

only)  

4 
Education 
qualification 

Essential: Chartered Accountant (CA)/ Cost and 

Management Accountant (CMA)  

Desirable:  

(i) Experience in Finance and Accounts of any Central/ State/ 

Autonomous Bodies. 

5   Job Profile 

1.Verification of utilization of Grants received from

[...]

Hyderabad 

1 Age Limit  
Not exceeding 65 years from the date of publication of the 

notification. 

2 Tenure 
Initially for a period of one year (likely to be extended 

subject to the requirement and performance) 

3 Remuneration (per month) 

Rs.53,000 (Rupees Fifty-Three Thousand only) (inclusive 

of Conveyance Allowance @Rs.3000/-) 

OR 

Will be regulated as per the Min. of Finance OM No 3-

25/2020-E.IIIA dated 09th December 2020 or as amended 

from time to time, whichever is lower. 

4 Education qualification 

Essential:

[...]

Hyderabad 

1 Age Limit  
Not exceeding 45 years from the date of publication of the 

notification. 

2 Tenure 
Initially for a period of one year (likely to be extended 

subject to the requirement and performance) 

3 Remuneration (per month) 

Rs.53,000 (Rupees Fifty-Three Thousand only) (inclusive 

of Conveyance Allowance @Rs.3000/-) 

4 Education qualification 

Essential: Master of Business Administration/ M. Com 

from recognized University or CA Inter / CMA Inter / 

CS Inter. 

Desirable: Computer Knowledge

[...]

Hyderabad 

1 Age Limit  
Not exceeding 45 years from the date of publication of 

the notification. 

2 Tenure 
Initially for a period of one year (likely to be extended 

subject to the requirement and performance) 

3 Remuneration (per month) 

Rs.32,000 (Rupees Thirty two Thousand only) 

(inclusive of Conveyance Allowance @Rs.2000/-)  

4 Education qualification 

Essential:  

i. Graduate in Commerce/Business Administration/ 

CA (Inter)  

ii. Minimum one-year experience in Tally and MS-

office Software  

Desirable: